
CENTRE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOINFORMATICS 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH-786004: ASSAM 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 

 

For the M.Sc. in Biotechnology and Bioinformatics Programme 

Academic Session 2022-2023 

 
1) Date of counselling and admission : 26.08.2022 

2) Time               : 10:00 am onwards 

3) Venue              : Centre for Biotechnology and Bioinformatics,  

                                                                Dibrugarh University 

Admission Fee: As per regulation of Dibrugarh University policy notified in the DU 

website 

 

4) This list is purely provisional; the candidates shall have to produce all the original of relevant 

testimonials in chronological order (from HSLC onwards) before the admission committee at the 

time of counselling failing which the candidates shall forfeiture the candidature. 

5) Self-attested photocopies of the following documents are to be submitted to the admission 

committee 

a) Two copies of passport size photo  

b) Online generated DUPGET application form 

c) DUPGET-2022 score card 

d) Domicile certificate/ Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam 

e) Caste certificate if applicable 

f) EWS certificate if applicable 

g) HSLC/10
th
  Marksheet and Pass Certificate 

h) HS/12
th
  Marksheet and Pass Certificate 

i) Bachelor’s Degree Marksheet and Pass Certificate 

 

6) The selected applicants shall have to take admission on the date of counselling. The Admission 

Fee, Course Fee, etc. (as per the Fee Structure given in the website) to be paid by the candidates at 

the time of admission through online mode only (SBI Collect only).  

7) The Seats remained vacant after Admission from the eligible candidates of the Provisional Merit 

List shall be filled up from the Waiting Merit List on the same day i.e. 26.08.2022. 

8) The provisionally selected candidates must report within 12:00 noon failing which their candidate 

shall not be considered. 

9) No Separate call letters for the counselling will be issued. 

10) The merit and waiting list of the provisionally selected candidates called for counselling are 

prepared on the basis of marks scored in the DUPGET. In case of a Tie in the marks scored in the 

DUPGET Score Test, the merit shall be decided on the marks scored in the Degree 

Examination. 

11) The Centre for Biotechnology and Bioinformatics, Dibrugarh University is having the provision 

of 3(Three) endowment seats, which will be filled up from the aspiring candidate based on 

DUPGET score. Candidates seeking admission through endowment category requires to submit an 

application in plain paper to The Chairperson, Centre for Biotechnology and Bioinformatics, 

Dibrugarh University along with a one-time endowment fee (Rs. 50,000/-). 

12) Discrepancies if any brought to the notice of the admission committee may be resolved during the 

process of counselling. 

 



 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

 

 The following is the Provisional Merit List of the 26 students (under 80% for Dibrugarh University 

Students seat reservation: OBC = 04 seat, SC = 02, ST(P) = 03, ST(H) = 01 seat and UR = 16 seats) and EWS 

(supernumerary) = 02 seats, along with 06 students (under 20% for Other University Students seat reservation: 

OBC = 01 seat, ST(P) = 01 seat, and UR = 04 seats) and EWS (supernumerary) = 01 seat, who applied for 

pursuing the programme of M.Sc. in Biotechnology and Bioinformatics , Dibrugarh University based on the 

marks obtained in the DUPGET-2022.  

 

A: Merit List (Unreserved Category)  

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 

Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 9774 MANISHA AGARWAL 54.5 General 

2 12679 POULOMI DAS 52.75 General 

3 24439 PHULSON DOLEY 48 ST(P) 

4 15693 SAMPRITEE SARMAH 47.75 General 

5 16021 AMRIT KAUR 39.5 General 

6 17355 FIRINGI KONWAR 39 OBC/MOBC 

7 28052 MITALI PHUKAN 37.5 OBC/MOBC 

8 26678 MONISHA BORAH 37 General 

9 22977 DOLI BORAH 35 OBC/MOBC 

10 23971 RUPA SEN 33 General 

11 11311 NIYASANG SHYAM 32.25 ST(H) 

12 25688 ANSHIKA JAISWAL 31.75 General 

13 23393 SANJEEB HANDIQUE 30.75 OBC/MOBC 

14 27155 KASHIFA SULTANA HAQUE 30.75 General 

15 22923 Y. BINOD RAO 30.25 OBC/MOBC 

16 27562 JABIR AHMED 30.25 General 
 

 

 

 

 

 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 
Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 11994 ASHIM BISWAS 49.75 SC 
2 24982 SREEJA DUTTA 49.25 GENERAL 
3 21654 PRITISHA DUARAH 46.25 OBC/MOBC 
4 21788 DEBOJIT DEBNATH 44.50 OBC/MOBC 

 

B: Merit List (MOBC/OBC) 

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 



Sl. 

No 
Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 27217 JAMES KUJUR 29.5 OBC/MOBC 
2 24880 GAURANGA NATH 29.25 OBC/MOBC 
3 25279 PUBALI BORAH 28.75 OBC/MOBC 
4 29286 PROSEN MURMOO 28.5 OBC/MOBC 

 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 
Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 26589 

 

PURNIMA DEY 

 

41 

 

MOBC/OBC 
 

C: Merit List (SC) 

For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 
Application No. Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 28080 

 

DAMONI RABIDAS 

 

20.25 

 

SC 
2. VACANT    

 

D: Merit List (ST(P)) 

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 
Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 29819 BHARATI SONOWAL 29.5 ST(P) 
2 27040 RISHIKESH DEORI 20.5 ST(P) 

3 9508 RIYA SONOWAL 10.75 ST(P) 

 

 

 

 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 
Application No. Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 33403 SURABHI BORO 32 ST(P) 

 

E: Merit List (ST(H)) 

For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 
Application No. Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 



1 VACANT    
 

 

F: Merit List (EWS) 

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. No Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 10676 USHA SHARMA 29.25 EWS 
2 12430 JAHNABI DUTTA 27.75 EWS 

 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 
Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 30498 MASHUM BARTHAKUR 18.75 EWS 
 

PROVISIONAL WAITING LIST 

 

The Seats remained vacant after Admission from the eligible candidates of the Provisional Merit List 

shall be filled up from the List of eligible Waitlisted Candidates on the same day, i.e. on 

26.08.2022 (from 2:30 p.m. onwards).  

 

A: Waiting List (Unreserved Category) 

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 

Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 27217 JAMES KUJUR 29.5 OBC/MOBC 

2 29819 BHARATI SONOWAL 29.5 ST(P) 

3 10676 USHA SHARMA 29.25 General (EWS) 

4 24880 GAURANGA NATH 29.25 OBC/MOBC 

5 19067 SAHISTHA BEGUM 29 General 

6 25279 PUBALI BORAH 28.75 OBC/MOBC 

7 29286 PROSEN MURMOO 28.5 OBC/MOBC 

8 12430 JAHNABI DUTTA 27.75 General (EWS) 

9 11775 LOVELY BORAH 27.5 OBC/MOBC 

10 27326 PANKAJ BORUAH 27.25 OBC/MOBC 

11 25371 PUJASHREE DEHINGIA 26.75 OBC/MOBC 

12 16451 NAYANMONI SADHONIDER 25.5 General (EWS) 

13 31231 SAYANIKA CHETIAPATRA 22.75 OBC/MOBC 

14 24732 DAMINI NEOG 22.5 OBC/MOBC 

15 27040 RISHIKESH DEORI 20.5 ST(P) 

16 33661 SANGITA GOGOI 20.5 OBC/MOBC 

17 28080 DAMONI RABIDAS 20.25 SC 

18 26973 NAVANISH KUMAR 20 General 

19 27492 PUJA BORA 20 OBC/MOBC 

20 19574 SNIGDHA BORUAH 19 OBC/MOBC 

21 11877 SUMKI BARUAH 18.75 OBC/MOBC 

22 19809 PRIMINA CHETIA 18.25 OBC/MOBC 



23 27821 TRISHNA DEHINGIA 17.5 OBC/MOBC 

24 18462 MITUSH DEY 14.75 OBC/MOBC 

25 16705 PHULMONI PAUL 14.25 OBC/MOBC 

26 11433 SATYA JIT BORA 14 General 

27 14714 ASTHA HANDIQUE 13.25 OBC/MOBC 

28 28629 DEBOJIT SAIKIA 12.75 OBC/MOBC 

29 27871 PUJASHREE DEVI 12.25 OBC/MOBC 

30 26383 REETIKA GOGOI 11.25 OBC/MOBC 

31 9508 RIYA SONOWAL 10.75 ST(P) 

32 24369 BHASKAR JYOTI DEORI 10.25 ST(P) 

33 26940 NANDITA NEOG 10 OBC/MOBC 

34 18569 JYOTISMITA KURMI 9.75 OBC/MOBC 

35 12209 KASTURI SAIKIA 9.5 OBC/MOBC 

36 21109 PARUL KACHARI 9.25 ST(P) 

37 14044 DEEPJYOTI ROWTIA 8.75 OBC/MOBC 

38 16154 PORISMITA BORA 8.75 OBC/MOBC 

39 23384 MUNMUN KHANGIA 7.75 OBC/MOBC 

40 19671 RAJLAKSHMI BURAGOHAIN 7.5 OBC/MOBC 

41 19702 SUPRIYA MILI 6.5 ST(P) 

42 25274 BIKASH BORA 6.5 OBC/MOBC 

43 27967 BOBITA GOGOI 6 OBC/MOBC 
 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 

Application 

No. 
Name 

DUPGET 

Score 
Category 

1  9620 DEEPSHIKA DAS 43.75 SC 

2  26589 PURNIMA DEY 41 OBC/MOBC 

3  25573 RUMI BARMAN 36.25 General 

4  26843 RAKTIM RANJAN GOGOI 35.5 OBC/MOBC 

5  9732 OKITLU KHAMBLAI 34.75 ST(H) 

6  10280 MAYUR PANKHI SAIKIA 33.75 OBC/MOBC 

7  26613 NIKITA CHOUDHURY 33.25 General 

8  27563 SUBHASISH DAS 33.25 General 

9  20720 HIMAKSHI REKHA GOSWAMI 32.5 General 

10  31241 SAHIL AKHTAR ALI 32.5 General 

11  33403 SURABHI BORO 32 ST(P) 

12  10645 SONALI BASFORE 31.5 SC 

13  24274 ALAIHA ZAHEEN 31 General 

14  20324 SAFRINA ZEENAT HUSSAIN 30.25 General 

15  22916 ALIENA DUTTA 28.25 OBC/MOBC 

16  28219 JAGRITI MISRA 28 General 

17  28396 FARIDUL ALAM CHOUDHURY 27 General 

18  26499 AKANSHYA DUTTA 26.25 OBC/MOBC 

19  20266 RUPAM SARKAR 25.5 SC 

20  26735 NISHA RAJBONGSHI 25.5 OBC/MOBC 

21  27186 DIPANKAR NATH 25.5 OBC/MOBC 

22  17852 VARSHABI BHARALI 25 General 

23  13844 PUJA DUTTA 24.75 OBC/MOBC 



24  25721 HEMA PHUKAN 24 OBC/MOBC 

25  13363 RITUPARNA DAS 23.5 SC 

26  20111 AIDO LEGO 22.5 ST(H) 

27  31134 HADWRSA BASUMATARY 22.25 ST(P) 

28  24054 ROHINI MOHAN PHUKAN 20.25 General 

29  24511 PRITAM PROTIM GOGOI 20 OBC/MOBC 

30  31183 PARTHA PRATIM HAZARIKA 20 General 

31  15300 ANAMIKA SAIKIA 19.5 OBC/MOBC 

32  30498 MASHUM BARTHAKUR 18.75 General 

33  9671 NIHARIKA GAYAN 18.5 General 

34  19608 PRATILIPI BORAH 17.5 OBC/MOBC 

35  29820 BINITA SHAW 17 OBC/MOBC 

36  31300 PREETY CHAKMA 17 ST(H) 

37  14965 HIYA BASUMATARY 16.75 ST(P) 

38  26855 GAURAV ROY 15.5 SC 

39  9343 NILOY PHUKAN 15 General 

40  19745 BANDITA PARASAR 15 General 

41  26179 NIKITA BHOWMIK 15 OBC/MOBC 

42  27089 NIHA BORGOYARI 13.5 ST(P) 

43  19096 BISWAJIT BARUAH 13.25 General 

44  24270 BANAJIT DAS 12.25 SC 

45  13553 SHIBANGE PAUL 11 General 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B: Waiting List (MOBC/OBC) 

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 

Application 

No. 

Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 11775 LOVELY BORAH 27.5 OBC/MOBC 

2 27326 PANKAJ BORUAH 27.25 OBC/MOBC 

3 25371 PUJASHREE DEHINGIA 26.75 OBC/MOBC 

4 31231 SAYANIKA CHETIAPATRA 22.75 OBC/MOBC 

5 24732 DAMINI NEOG 22.5 OBC/MOBC 

6 33661 SANGITA GOGOI 20.5 OBC/MOBC 



7 27492 PUJA BORA 20 OBC/MOBC 

8 19574 SNIGDHA BORUAH 19 OBC/MOBC 

9 11877 SUMKI BARUAH 18.75 OBC/MOBC 

10 19809 PRIMINA CHETIA 18.25 OBC/MOBC 

11 27821 TRISHNA DEHINGIA 17.5 OBC/MOBC 

12 18462 MITUSH DEY 14.75 OBC/MOBC 

13 16705 PHULMONI PAUL 14.25 OBC/MOBC 

14 14714 ASTHA HANDIQUE 13.25 OBC/MOBC 

15 28629 DEBOJIT SAIKIA 12.75 OBC/MOBC 

16 27871 PUJASHREE DEVI 12.25 OBC/MOBC 

17 26383 REETIKA GOGOI 11.25 OBC/MOBC 

18 26940 NANDITA NEOG 10 OBC/MOBC 

19 18569 JYOTISMITA KURMI 9.75 OBC/MOBC 

20 12209 KASTURI SAIKIA 9.5 OBC/MOBC 

21 14044 DEEPJYOTI ROWTIA 8.75 OBC/MOBC 

22 16154 PORISMITA BORA 8.75 OBC/MOBC 

23 23384 MUNMUN KHANGIA 7.75 OBC/MOBC 

24 19671 RAJLAKSHMI BURAGOHAIN 7.5 OBC/MOBC 

25 25274 BIKASH BORA 6.5 OBC/MOBC 

26 27967 BOBITA GOGOI 6 OBC/MOBC 
 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 

Application 

No. 
Name 

DUPGET 

Score 
Category 

1  26843 RAKTIM RANJAN GOGOI 35.5 OBC/MOBC 

2  10280 MAYUR PANKHI SAIKIA 33.75 OBC/MOBC 

3  22916 ALIENA DUTTA 28.25 OBC/MOBC 

4  26499 AKANSHYA DUTTA 26.25 OBC/MOBC 

5  26735 NISHA RAJBONGSHI 25.5 OBC/MOBC 

6  27186 DIPANKAR NATH 25.5 OBC/MOBC 

7  13844 PUJA DUTTA 24.75 OBC/MOBC 

8  25721 HEMA PHUKAN 24 OBC/MOBC 

9  24511 PRITAM PROTIM GOGOI 20 OBC/MOBC 

10  15300 ANAMIKA SAIKIA 19.5 OBC/MOBC 

11  19608 PRATILIPI BORAH 17.5 OBC/MOBC 

12  29820 BINITA SHAW 17 OBC/MOBC 

13  26179 NIKITA BHOWMIK 15 OBC/MOBC 
 

 

 

C: Waiting List (SC) 

For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 

Application No. Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 VACANT    

 

D: Waiting List (ST(P)) 

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 



Sl. No Application No. Name DUPGET Score Category 

1 24369 BHASKAR JYOTI DEORI 10.25 ST(P) 

2 21109 PARUL KACHARI 9.25 ST(P) 

3 19702 SUPRIYA MILI 6.5 ST(P) 

 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. No Application No. Name DUPGET Score Category 

1 31134 HADWRSA BASUMATARY 22.25 ST(P) 
2 14965 HIYA BASUMATARY 16.75 ST(P) 
3 27089 NIHA BORGOYARI 13.5 ST(P) 

 

E: Waiting List (ST(H)) 

For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. 

No 

Application No. Name DUPGET 

Score 

Category 

1 VACANT    

 

E: Waiting List (EWS Category) 

(i) For candidates under Dibrugarh University 

Sl. No Application No. Name DUPGET Score Category 

1 16451 NAYANMONI SADHONIDER 25.5 EWS 

 

(ii) For candidates other than Dibrugarh University 

Sl. No Application No. Name DUPGET Score Category 

1 19745 

 

BANDITA PARASAR 

 

BASUMATARY 

15 

 

GEN-EWS 

 
 

Mode of Payment:    Through SBI Collect only. To pay fee through State Bank Collect please go through the 

following link: https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm or Pay Admission 

Fee (SBI Collect) available in the home page of D.U. website 

 

  Sd/- 

 Chairperson 

 Centre for Biotechnology and Bioinformatics 

 Dibrugarh University 

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

